
Kaufman High School Cross Country
2024

Date Meet Location Team      
Thurs. Aug 8 Mansfield 4x1.5m Relay Michael L. Skinner Sports Complex VAR/JV

Fri. Aug 16 Kennedale MLK Jr Park, Arlington VAR/JV

Fri. Aug 23 Run With the Lions Kaufman City Sports Complex VAR/JV                                        

Thur. Aug 29 Midlothian Midlothian ISD Multi Purpose Stadium VAR/JV

Sat. Sep 9 UTA Regional Preview Lynn Creek Park, Grand Prairie VAR/JV

Fri. Sep. 14 Hallsville Hallsville High School VAR/JV       

Fri. Sep. 20 Dustin Rodriguez Inv. Wylie High School(Founders Park) VAR/JV

Thurs. Sep 26    Southlake Bob Jones Park VAR/JV

Mon. Oct. 7 District Meet Rusted Rail Golf Course(Crandall) VAR/JV

Mon. Oct. 21/22Regional Meet Lynn Creek Park, Grand Prairie VAR

Sat. Nov. 1/2 State Meet Old Settlers Park, Round Rock VAR

Cross Country Coaches: Denver Stone, Angela Dees-Alexander                            Updated: 5/06/24


